DISCLOSURE OF REMUNERATION OF EMPLOYEES COVERED 
UNDER RULE 5 (2) OF THE COMPANIES (APPOINTMENT AND 
REMUNERATION OF MANAGERIAL PERSONNEL) RULES, 
2014 

None of the employee of your Company, who were employed 
throughout the Financial Year, were in receipt of remuneration 
in aggregate of Rs.1,02,00,000 (Rupees One Crore Two Lakh) 
or more or if employed for the part of the financial year was 
in receipt of remuneration of Rs. 8,50,000 (Rupees Eight Lakh 
Fifty Thousand) or more per month.

20.	 DISCLOSURE UNDER SECTION 197 (14) OF THE COMPANIES 
ACT, 2013

Neither the Executive Director nor the Chairman of the 
Company received any remuneration or commission from its 
Holding or Subsidiary Company during the Financial Year.

[...]

To authorise the Board to make inter corporate 
investments, give guarantees and securities upto an 
amount aggregating to INR 5000 Crores

2015-16 Jindal ITF Centre,  
28 Shivaji Marg,  
New Delhi- 110015

09th 
February, 

2016

Tuesday 11.00 
A.M.

Cancellation of 2,50,000 (Two Lakhs and Fifty Thousand) 
equity shares of the Company having face value of Rs. 2 
(Rupees Two only) each held by Jindal Saw Limited.

(C)	 POSTAL BALLOT
		  During the year ended 31st March 2022, no resolution was passed by the shareholders through postal ballot and no Special